



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3814/2025 & CRL.M.A. 34398/2025**

**MOHD. SHARIQUE KHAN ASHU KHAN**

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for  
the State.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

%

**15.01.2026**

No one is present on behalf of the petitioner, when the matter is  
called-out.

Re-notify on 07<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**JANUARY 15, 2026**

SS