



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3814/2025 & CRL.M.A. 34398/2025**
MOHD. SHARIQUE KHAN ASHU KHANPetitioner
Through: **Ms. Ashu Khan, Advocate.**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents
Through: **Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC for**
the State.
SI Nishant, P.S.: Shaheen Bagh,

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
29.04.2026

No time left.

Re-notify on 27th August 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 29, 2026
ds